
Benedictine Mesa (AZ) (14-9) -vs- OUAZ (18-7)
3/7/2026 at Surprise, AZ

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Anthony Del Rio (1-0)
Loss: Chase Brushe (0-1)
Save: Bobby Romitti (2)
HBP: Kasey Regala, Ethan Stout
PB: Joel Esparza (2)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Dale Gunter First: Joe Cazares 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 3:20   Attendance: 55   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Benedictine Mesa (AZ) 1 0 1 0 2 3 1 0 1 9 10 2
OUAZ 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 11 2

Benedictine Mesa (AZ) 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Oliver Davies rf 2 2 1 0 2 0 0
Jack Moore cf 5 2 3 5 0 0 2
Ben Schnurman 1b 5 0 2 1 0 0 2
Tyler Jackson 3b 3 1 0 0 2 1 2
Javier Rochin lf 5 0 1 0 0 2 2
Anthony Setticasi ss 4 1 0 0 1 2 0
Tyson Treadgill dh 5 0 2 1 0 1 0
Zeus Durazo 2b 4 2 1 0 1 1 1
Ethan Graham c 3 0 0 0 2 0 2
    Cooper Jeffries pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Reiten pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cody Campbell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anthony Del Rio p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    David Zaragoza p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Hanson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bobby Romitti p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 9 10 7 8 7 11

2B: Ben Schnurman (1)
HR: Jack Moore (2)
SB: Oliver Davies (1); Ben Schnurman (1); Zeus Durazo (2); Cooper
Jeffries (1)
CS: Tyler Jackson (1)
HBP: Oliver Davies (2); Jack Moore (1)
E: Cody Campbell (1); Ben Hanson (1)
DP: 1

OUAZ 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Isaiah Nava 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Devin Duque ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Joel Esparza c 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Joey Ruiz ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Camden Knutson 3b 3 1 1 0 2 0 0
Rolen Driscoll 1b 4 0 4 0 1 0 0
    Alex Hurr pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Liam Padden pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Evan Mendoza lf 5 0 1 1 0 1 4
Trevor Lesperance rf 4 1 1 0 1 1 3
Manny Morales dh 4 1 1 1 1 0 0
Mason Whitehead cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Michael Rodriguez ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
Matthew Carter ss 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Kasey Regala p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chase Brushe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Parker Cadacio p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mason Martino p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Stout p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josiah Dominguez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 5 11 2 6 7 12

SB: Camden Knutson (1); Trevor Lesperance (1); Matthew Carter (1)
E: Joel Esparza (1); Chase Brushe (1)

Benedictine Mesa (AZ) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cody Campbell 2.0 6 5 2 3 4 0 0 0 0 12 15 0 2 62
Anthony Del Rio (W, 1-0) 5.0 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 17 18 6 5 61
David Zaragoza 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 0 21
Ben Hanson 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 0 26
Bobby Romitti (S, 2) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 –
Totals 11 5 2 6 7 0 0 0 0 38 44 11 7 170

OUAZ IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kasey Regala 5.0 5 4 4 1 5 1 0 2 0 19 22 5 4 87
Chase Brushe (L, 0-1) 0.2 1 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 1 24
Parker Cadacio 0.1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 1 16
Mason Martino 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 2 22
Ethan Stout 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 1 8
Josiah Dominguez 1.2 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 5 8 3 2 34
Totals 10 9 5 8 7 2 0 3 0 36 47 8 11 191



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Benedictine Mesa (AZ) - Top of 1st BEN OUA
Oliver Davies flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0
Jack Moore homered to left field, RBI (2-1 BBK). 1 0
Ben Schnurman flied out to lf (0-2 SSF). 1 0
Tyler Jackson walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 0
Tyler Jackson out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 0

OUAZ - Bottom of 1st BEN OUA
Isaiah Nava struck out swinging (3-2 KBSBBS). 1 0
Joel Esparza grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKK). 1 0
Camden Knutson singled to center field (1-2 FFBF). 1 0
Rolen Driscoll singled to right field (0-2 SF); Camden Knutson advanced to third. 1 0
Evan Mendoza grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 0

Benedictine Mesa (AZ) - Top of 2nd BEN OUA
Javier Rochin singled to left field (0-2 FF). 1 0
Anthony Setticasi struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 1 0
Tyson Treadgill lined out to rf (1-1 FB). 1 0
Zeus Durazo struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 1 0

OUAZ - Bottom of 2nd BEN OUA
Trevor Lesperance walked (3-2 BBSFBFB). 1 0
Trevor Lesperance stole second. 1 0
Manny Morales singled to right center, RBI (0-2 FSF); Trevor Lesperance scored. 1 1
Mason Whitehead singled to left center (0-2 FSF); Manny Morales advanced to second. 1 1
Matthew Carter singled, bunt, advanced to second on a throwing error by p, advanced to third (0-0); Mason
Whitehead scored, unearned; Manny Morales scored, unearned. 1 3
Isaiah Nava struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 1 3
Joel Esparza struck out looking (1-2 SBKK). 1 3
Camden Knutson walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 3
Matthew Carter stole home, unearned. 1 4
Camden Knutson stole second. 1 4
Rolen Driscoll walked (3-2 BKBSBB). 1 4
Evan Mendoza singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Rolen Driscoll advanced to third; Camden Knutson scored. 1 5
Trevor Lesperance struck out swinging (3-2 BKBSBS). 1 5

Benedictine Mesa (AZ) - Top of 3rd BEN OUA
Ethan Graham grounded out to ss (2-2 BKBK). 1 5
Oliver Davies hit by pitch (2-2 KBFH). 1 5
Jack Moore flied out to lf (0-2 KS). 1 5
Ben Schnurman doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-1 BBK); Oliver Davies scored. 2 5
Ben Schnurman advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 5
Tyler Jackson flied out to rf (1-2 SFB). 2 5

OUAZ - Bottom of 3rd BEN OUA
Anthony Del Rio to p for Cody Campbell. 2 5
Manny Morales grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 2 5
Mason Whitehead popped up to 2b (0-1 F). 2 5
Matthew Carter flied out to lf (0-1 F). 2 5

Benedictine Mesa (AZ) - Top of 4th BEN OUA
Javier Rochin grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 2 5



Anthony Setticasi struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 2 5
Tyson Treadgill struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

OUAZ - Bottom of 4th BEN OUA
Isaiah Nava grounded out to 3b (0-2 KF). 2 5
Joel Esparza flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 2 5
Camden Knutson walked (3-2 BKBBFB). 2 5
Rolen Driscoll singled to center field (1-1 KB); Camden Knutson advanced to second. 2 5
Evan Mendoza flied out to cf to left center (0-0). 2 5

Benedictine Mesa (AZ) - Top of 5th BEN OUA
Zeus Durazo grounded out to ss (3-2 BSFBB). 2 5
Ethan Graham grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 2 5
Oliver Davies hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 2 5
Oliver Davies stole second. 2 5
Jack Moore homered down the lf line, 2 RBI (1-2 BSS); Oliver Davies scored. 4 5
Ben Schnurman singled to left field (0-0). 4 5
Ben Schnurman stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 4 5
Tyler Jackson struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK). 4 5

OUAZ - Bottom of 5th BEN OUA
Trevor Lesperance singled to center field (0-1 K). 4 5
Manny Morales grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-2 KK); Trevor Lesperance out on the play. 4 5
Mason Whitehead struck out looking (2-2 BSFBK). 4 5

Benedictine Mesa (AZ) - Top of 6th BEN OUA
Chase Brushe to p for Kasey Regala. 4 5
Javier Rochin struck out looking (3-2 BBKSKBBKSH). 4 5
Anthony Setticasi walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 5
Tyson Treadgill singled to center field (2-1 BBK); Anthony Setticasi advanced to second. 4 5
Zeus Durazo reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on an error by p (2-1 BKB); Tyson Treadgill
out at second 1b to ss; Anthony Setticasi scored, unearned. 5 5
Ethan Graham walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 5 5
Cooper Jeffries pinch ran for Ethan Graham. 5 5
Parker Cadacio to p for Chase Brushe. 5 5
Cooper Jeffries stole second; Zeus Durazo stole third. 5 5
Oliver Davies walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 5
Jack Moore singled to third base, 2 RBI (2-2 KSBB); Oliver Davies advanced to second; Cooper Jeffries
scored, unearned; Zeus Durazo scored, unearned. 7 5
Ben Schnurman reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Jack Moore out at second 3b to 2b. 7 5

OUAZ - Bottom of 6th BEN OUA
Ethan Graham to c for Cooper Jeffries. 7 5
Matthew Carter grounded out to 2b (2-2 FBKFFBF). 7 5
Isaiah Nava grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 7 5
Joel Esparza flied out to rf (1-2 KFB). 7 5

Benedictine Mesa (AZ) - Top of 7th BEN OUA
Tyler Jackson walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 5
Mason Martino to p for Parker Cadacio. 7 5
Javier Rochin struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 7 5
Anthony Setticasi reached on a fielder's choice, out at second ss to 1b (0-2 KK); Tyler Jackson advanced to
second. 7 5
Tyson Treadgill singled to right field, RBI (2-2 KKBBF); Tyler Jackson scored. 8 5
Zeus Durazo singled to shortstop (2-1 KBB); Tyson Treadgill advanced to second. 8 5



Ethan Graham reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BKB); Zeus Durazo out at second ss to 2b. 8 5
Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

OUAZ - Bottom of 7th BEN OUA
Camden Knutson popped up to ss (0-0). 8 5
Rolen Driscoll singled to center field (3-2 BKBKFB). 8 5
Alex Hurr pinch ran for Rolen Driscoll. 8 5
Evan Mendoza struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 8 5
Trevor Lesperance out on batter's interference (1-1 FB). 8 5

Benedictine Mesa (AZ) - Top of 8th BEN OUA
Rolen Driscoll to 1b for Alex Hurr. 8 5
Ethan Stout to p for Mason Martino. 8 5
Oliver Davies singled to left field (2-0 BB). 8 5
Jack Moore hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Oliver Davies advanced to second. 8 5
Ben Schnurman reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 KB); Jack Moore advanced to second; Oliver Davies out at
third lf to 3b. 8 5
Josiah Dominguez to p for Ethan Stout. 8 5
Tyler Jackson lined out to 2b (2-1 BBS). 8 5
Javier Rochin flied out to cf (0-1 K). 8 5

OUAZ - Bottom of 8th BEN OUA
David Zaragoza to p for Anthony Del Rio. 8 5
Manny Morales flied out to cf (1-2 FKB). 8 5
Mason Whitehead flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 8 5
Matthew Carter walked (3-1 BBKBB). 8 5
Devin Duque pinch hit for Isaiah Nava. 8 5
Devin Duque singled to center field (3-2 BKBFB); Matthew Carter advanced to third. 8 5
Joey Ruiz pinch hit for Joel Esparza. 8 5
Joey Ruiz struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 8 5

Benedictine Mesa (AZ) - Top of 9th BEN OUA
Isaiah Nava to 2b for Devin Duque. 8 5
Joel Esparza to c for Joey Ruiz. 8 5
Anthony Setticasi grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 8 5
Tyson Treadgill flied out to ss (3-2 BBBKF). 8 5
Zeus Durazo walked (3-1 KBBBB). 8 5
Zeus Durazo stole second. 8 5
Zeus Durazo advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 5
Ethan Graham walked (3-2 BBKSBB). 8 5
Austin Reiten pinch ran for Ethan Graham. 8 5
Austin Reiten advanced to second on a passed ball; Zeus Durazo scored on a passed ball, unearned. 9 5
Oliver Davies walked (3-1 BBKBB). 9 5
Jack Moore reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 KBB); Oliver Davies out at second ss to 2b. 9 5

OUAZ - Bottom of 9th BEN OUA
Ethan Graham to c for Austin Reiten. 9 5
Ben Hanson to p for David Zaragoza. 9 5
Camden Knutson flied out to cf (1-2 KFB). 9 5
Rolen Driscoll singled to left field (3-2 KBBBK). 9 5
Liam Padden pinch ran for Rolen Driscoll. 9 5
Evan Mendoza reached first on a throwing error by p (1-1 BK); Liam Padden advanced to second. 9 5
Trevor Lesperance flied out to rf (2-2 BKBF); Liam Padden advanced to third. 9 5
Manny Morales walked (3-1 BBKBB); Evan Mendoza advanced to second. 9 5
Michael Rodriguez pinch hit for Mason Whitehead. 9 5
Bobby Romitti to p for Ben Hanson. 9 5
Michael Rodriguez flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 9 5



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 


